DRILLING CONTRACTOR:



	A	
1) Date:	April 7,	, 19_83
The state of the s		

2) Operator's Well No. 0.D. Stockly #101

API Well No.	47	087	2936-FRAC.
Track Thirt	State	County	Permit

3)

		38.46	D	EPARTN		OF MINES,		ND GAS DIVISIO	N ships and tun	belli ad of the
paonipo de d	o doinn _e e	it/s sin		OIL A	ND GA	S WELL PE	RMIT	APPLICATION	and the unade	
bara Yaharan			BJ Pall 33 Walio II		SERVICES			Part Land Company		if Haw ont in
4) WELL TY	PE: A Oil	_ X	_/ Gas					IN TRIPORTED	CONTROL SECURIO	ovael finatio
an indiana	B (If	"Gas", Pr	oduction			Undergrou	und sto	rage	_/ Deep	/ Shallow/)
5) LOCATIO	N: Elev	ation:	1110	108.160	50.10			Granny's		ABL TEVATIONS A
		rict:			10 11 1	County: _		oane		Newton 7/5'
6) WELL OF	ERATOR_	Peni	nzoil	Compar	ıy	er i nche	11)	DESIGNATED	AGENT _Jame	s A. Crews
Addres	3	P. 0		COLUMN TO SERVICE STREET	LUM ZIV	THE PARTY OF THE P		Address	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Box 1588
		Par	kersbu	rg, W	2	6101			Park	ersburg, WV 261
7) OIL & GA	OWNER	Dan	iel Kal	han			12)	COAL OPERAT	NO CO	MMEDCIAL COAL
Address		A TOWN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF	Box 5			THE CHIEF	12)	COAL OPERAT	IOR NO CO	MMERCIAL COAL
		STATE OF STA	sa, Ok	WHO IS IN THE RESTOR	7	4100		Address		Water Company of the
Acreage		4000		- CITOTIO		1100	13)	COAL OWNER	(S) WITH DECLA	ARATION ON RECORD:
	OWNER_	The second secon	cles W.	Gree	en		13,	Name		MATION ON RECORD:
Address			Box 34					Address	200	
		Dawe	es, WV	250)54					AND RODGET TO SELECT
Acreage		22 ac						Name	a or single at the	APR 8 - 1983
9) FIELD SA	LE (IF MAI	DE) TO:	noilution			nervision in		Address		
Address								ES exections	TE CHERRY II. L. J. J.	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
		- 1 - 1 - 1 kg		37.00			14)	COAL LESSEE	WITH DECLARA	ATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GA	S INSPECT							Name	alchiest (SSA	- Allegan and the fact of the
Name	ma result o	Homer F	1. Doug	herty	Stores.	ede velle		Address _	a such as the	4 Art Brown 19
Address	a he <u>tan-si</u>	inden	Rt., F	30x 3-			r ici ani	ng nu of 2 year	of water and water	
		Looneyv	CONTRACTOR AND		2525	NOT THE PARTY OF T			opinion at balls	
15) PROPOSE	D WORK:					/ R		Fracti	ure or stimulate_	_X/
							ate nev	v formation		
CEOLOGI	CAL TARG		ysical char						V3636	nalego (195 - 171
16) GEOLOGI							A 505	et with single	INVESTOR DESCRIPTION	T. PARKET STREET
	ted depth of						eet			
19) Appro	ximate water	strata dept	ns: Fresh	ı, <u> </u>		feet;	sal	t,	feet.	
									rea? Yes	/ NoX
20) CASING A	ND TUBIN	G PROGR	AM	0-8-635			loiu.	and comendary	distribution officer	2011 Proposed a
CASING OR	.	SPI	ECIFICATION	NS	- 1	FOC	TAGE II	NTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
TUBING TYP	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	1	Left in well	OR SACKS	LA COLLANDO AND
Conductor					O SCO	Tor drining	BOUR O	Left in wen	(Cubic feet)	Touc' A
Fresh water	1011 SILE	1.00.30.97	904993	88 59 E	EG g	golde, on	E UG	10 Jung ept 1	Ficons Trasa to	Kinds Tension
Coal	80 JC 80028	0.2135.15	POR UNO	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	IFE OF		2836 H	E DE POLITICO DE	official the	Ct.
Intermediate					70 9	MEDI SERVE	.0 16	THE PERSON THE	Boundary Toes	Sizes
Production	4/5		SULVERS	THE GARE	12.78	19000	Well	1 18600	1	Depths set 1836'
Tubing					Ban D	1831	5	1836	S. P. P. State Barrier	Deptils set 100
Liners		ACD.		92,8-22 23	200	48 10 200	200	Y ME TO THE E	galici e lob le	Perforations:
								740	ne it. we is	Top Bottom
11										Top Bottom
A HINTER STATE		The state of the s	11 L 2 4 3 1 L L	THE STATE				Syld September 1991	R 3011 10 13 13 13	B CATURDA (ES
1) EXTRACT						PILL VICTOR		CO DISTRIBUTED CO.	B 718091.46736.1	od) Plaw power committee the
	provide one o							2 Transmission	Prvd pachadzana	
X Inclu	ded is the lea	ise or lease	s or other	continuin	ig contr	act or contra	acts by	which I hold the r	ight to extract oil o	or gas.
2) ROYALTY	equirement of		-4-1-(c) (1)	through	(4). (S	ee reverse sid	le for s	pecifics.)	po mary and	Signaplon 135 and
ACCOUNT OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			arket the oi	il or gas h	aced un	on a lease or	other o	an worker suggi	to-teams object	ling for flat well royalty or any
sililiai prov	ision for con	npensation	to the ow	ner of th	e oil or	gas in place	which	is not inherently	related to the volume	me of oil or gas so extracted,
produced of	marketeu!	ies A	NO L							are of on or gas so extracted,
f the answer abo	ve is No, no	thing addit	tional is ne	eded. If	the answ	ver is Yes, ye	ou may	use Affidavit For	m IV-60.	
3) Required Co	ples (See rev	erse side.)	ad the small						1250,500	
named coal	perator, coa	l owner(s).	and coal	lessee on	or befor	clamation pla	an have	been mailed by re	egistered mail or de	elivered by hand to the above lication to the Department of
Mines at Cha	rleston, Wes	t Virginia.	-		1	ic the day of	the ma	aiming or delivery o	i this Permit Appl	ication to the Department of
Notary:	Docto.	- m	1. A	pa.	0	agovigos a	d. d	halologic	tion 1	0
My Commission	n Everes	renes	10 91	1 19	89	A - E 2 - 3 - 3	31	igned:	in Ci- p	au i
wy Commission	on Expires &	CIUPE	N 10"	7, 1, 10	-			Its: Supervi	sor, Survey	ing & Mapping
					OF	FICE USE	ONI	ĹΥ		
	47-087-	2026 7	D.4.0		TO TAKE	LLING P	AND PROPERTY.			10
ermit number _	47-087-	2936-F	RAC.						April	18 00/45/20283
ori vali na ta	call House and	THE STATE OF THE S	er de la		AL. 3			(10/1997) No. 1	Da	te U3/13/2023
his permit cover	ing the well	operator a	nd well loo	ation sho	own belo	ow is evidence	ce of pe	ermission granted	to drill in accordar	nce with the pertinent legal re-
efer to No. 10) F	rior to the con	nstruction	of roads l	ocations	n the re	verse hereof.	Notific	ation must be give	m to the District	il and Gas Inspector. r his contractor shall notify the
roper district oil	and gas msp	occioi 24 ili	ours before	e actual p	permitte	d work has	commer	nced.)	the well operator of	ms contractor snall notify the
ermit expires		ecembe:							ior to that deta - 1	prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond:	Agent	· / P	lat:	Ca	sing	Fee		g is commenced pr	to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence.
BB		00	In	1h	14	IN		/	-tt	
	/	(1)	1115		10	NI		Admi	nistrator, Office of	Oil and Gas

- Line Item Explanation Date of Application 1) Your well name and number 2) To be filled out by office of oil & gas 3) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced 4A) at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil. "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of 4B) the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower. "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower. Where well is located Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office Use separate sheet if necessary Present surface owner at time application is filed. Optional 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24 As per §22-4-20; See Note 24 13 & 14) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well 15) where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith. Anticipated formation for which well will be completed Self explanatory 17) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in 18) elevation 19) All coal seam depths Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 20) 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04 Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
 - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

	of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
24) The above named coal operator, coal owner to make or are required to make by Code §2 days after the receipt of this Application by	2-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) y the Department.
ave been mailed Lyregistered mail orden even by until to the lakest	24). Create, of this Petitti, Application and the efficience plan and peclamation, dark in named cost operates, cost of the day of the
The following waiver must be completed by	the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
the same of the sa	WAIVER
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists	/ lessee
thing is commenced prepared and perfect process and with due difficulties	Bund Agent Pier Claige nee
Date:, 19	By
	NO DE Keep one copy of this permit posted at the diffing bearion.
Füe	



State of Mest Airginia

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

State ofW. Va.
County of Roane
I, James A. Crews (the designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest that well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)
Signed: James a Crews
Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this7th day ofApril, 19_83
lotary: Dayoe M. Board
ly Commission Expires: October 24, 1989

DATE: April 7 , 1983

WELL NO .: 0.D. Stockly #101

API NO: 47 - 087 - State County Perm

OPERATOR'S

IV-9 REVERSE : (REV 8-81) ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF, LEGEND INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGIE NEWTON Well Site Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite. drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. LEGEND Property boundary Diversion - WWW. Road = = = = = Spring O Existing fence -x - x -Wet spot - & Planned fence -/- /-Building Stream \... Drain pipe -- 0-TREATMENT AREAI 1500 OF EXISTING LOCATION D# 101 INTO 27 # 164 D #100 VEGETATION /15/2023 TREATMENT AREA IL NOTE: THIS IS AN EXISTING WELL TO BE FRACTURED. FRACTURE OPERATION WILL REQUIRE NO GRADING OR STRUCTURES TO BE BUILT. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE REVEGETATED.

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)

necessary for comments.



DATE APRIL 4, 1983 WEIL NO. OD STOCKLY 101

Bepartment of Mines

moisium Gas Bivision

State of Mest Mirginia API NO. 47 - 087 - 2936

Frac

CONSTRUCTION AND	RECLAMATION PLAN
COMPANY NAME PENNZOIL COMPANY	DESTINATED ACTAIN
Address P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg L	DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES A. CREWS WANTED AGENT JAMES A. CREWS W.V.
Telephone 4 22-6565	Telephone 422-6565
LANDOWNER CHAS, GREEN	
Revegetation to be carried out by PENN	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LATTLE KANAWAA
This plan has been reviewed by 114/	
and additions become a part of this plan:	E Kanawha SCD. All corrections 4-5-83
	(Date)
S	wrett newlon
	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
Structure KOADSIDE DITCH (A)	Structure NONE NEFDED (1)
Spacing SEE SKETCH	Material (SEE SKETCH)
Page Ref. Manual 2-/1	
	Page Ref. Manual
Structure (ULVERT (B)	Structure [D] ROMAND (2)
Spacing SEE SKETCH	Material Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-7	APR 8 - 1083
	Page Ref. Manual OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Structure CRUSS DRAINS (C)	Structure WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES (3)
Spacing 60' @ 15% SLOPE	Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-4	
	Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected regula commercial timber is to be cut and stacked cut and removed from the site before it.	and all hands and amount 1 1 1 1
cut and removed from the site before dirt w	ork begins.
REVEGETA	TION
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
or correct to pH 6.5	Lime
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre	or correct to pH_6.5 Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
fulch STRAW 2 Tons/acre	Mulch STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 FESCUE 40 lbs/acre	Seed* Ky 3 / FESCUE 40 lbs/acre
REDTOP 5 lbs/acre	REDTUP 5 lbs/acre
lbs/acre	09/15/ <u>202/3</u> cre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, treformoculate with 3X recommended amount.	il and clovers with the proper bacterium.
anount.	Western was at the state of the state of
	PREPARED BY Curtis A. Lucas
NOTES: Please request landowners' cooperation to protect new	ADDRESS P.O. Box 1588
seedling for one growing season.	Parkersburg, W.V.
Attach separate sheets as	J

PHONE NO. 422-6565



601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE

• VIENNA, WV 26105

• PHONE (304) 422-6565

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

April 7, 1983

RECEIVED

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

APR 8 - 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

O. D. Stockly, Well No. 101 Geary District, Roane County

Attached are five copies of Form IV-2 for fracturing the subject well.

Also attached are original and two prints showing the location of the well, reclamation, affidavit and two copies of the original well record.

The original drilling of this well was completed October 8, 1929, to a depth of 2005'.

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas

Civil Engineering Dept.

Curtis a. Luca

CAL/1j

Attachments

xc: Daniel Kahan Charles Green Fritz Gesch,Jr.

N	E.	W. 32	N.	S. 192	E. Completed	192
Rock Formation Top	Bottom Measurement		Rock Formation	Top	Bottom Steel Line 15	Remarks
Inductor		F 0111 - 001.18 XST	Sand	-	-	
Ed Rock 16	/00		Port Car		09	
state 10	300	Or manufacture	A A			
resh Hater-strules and for	250		7570 :	141 0001	-	
		agaggadit. A	3000			
Sand & Shate 350			make office		8861 8861	
	475				1985 1965	
and a fill	7 10			1988 . 2000	8861 00	
and & Mate	0 60		Red Rock	2000 20	2005 2000	
Sand I fine	100		7+		•	
State 150	/733		dolar Digeth	. 20	2005 2005	
Dag dans	1222			•	•	
Olate 1277	1375			•		1953
Balt dand 1325	1750			•		1/10
bet " Soules for to	1325				•	
and proceeding	1420			•		
major Sand 1750	1758				•	
the Ino to test	1765					
1780	1790			•		
	1825			•	•	
1825	1828					
CASING RECORD AS TALLIED. NOT	STEEL LINE	MEASIBEMENT	CASING RECORD AS TAL	1		
Put in Weil Pulled Out Left in Well	Shot Data		nt in Wall	MILED. NOI		MEASUREMENT
7			- mited Off	Left in Well	-	3-29-11-1
	I.		Size Feet In. Feet	In. Feet	In. Sand A 9. 1	1-304
	Result		111 475		Result A	1
			1877 4	1877 4	-	0
	Packer Size				Packer Size	
				•		
The state of the s	Lepth Set			-	:	

PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE • VIENNA, WV 26105 • PHONE (304) 422-6565

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

September 30, 1983

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. Streit:

FRACTURE RECORD

Well Name and No: 0. D. Stockly, Well No. 101

District: Geary County: Roane

Permit No.: 47-087-2936-F Completion Date: 4-26-83

Formation Fractured: Top- 1947 Material: Sand- 4000# 20/40
Big Injun Bottom- 2005 Fluid- 260 BGW

Rock Pressure: Test After Fracture: 0il- 5 BOPD

Gas- 2 Mcf/d

Very truly yours,

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Curtis A. Lucas
Civil Engineering Dept.

ljj

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Emerge

Energy RECEIVE

OCT 1 6 1985

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 087 - 2936 Frac.

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DERT.GOF.ENERGY

Company Pennagil Co.	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAC	KERS
Company Pennzoil Co. Address Parkeeshing, W.U.A.	Size			48	
Farm O. D. Stockly	16			Kind of Pa	cker
Well No. # 101	13				
District Glary County Boans				Size of	
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set_	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16	gas		Desta	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. top Perf. botton	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n
/olumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
lock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	ΥY		
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	A.T	_FEET	INCHES
resh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
alt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCHI	ES	FEET	INCHES
Prillers' Names					3-1-1
	3054				
emarks: 10-10-85 - Cheched Reclan	nation -	O.K. X	sel	(ase)	

10-10-85 DATE Homes the Daggeracky
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRICT		OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS
				-		
			79 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20			
			,			
		227 23 2				
Neilland Manna						
rillers' Names				-	-	
Remarks:			телен телене бато определения от отключения от отключения от			NAME AND DESCRIPTIONS OF



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Telephone: 348-3500

October 24, 1985

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

Pennzoil Company Post Office Box 1588 Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit No: 47-087-2936-FRAC

	Farm:	O. D. Stockly
	Well NO: _	101
	District:	Geary
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	4-18-83
Gentlemen:		
The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above caption office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:	oned well ha	as been received in this
The well designated by the above captioned perm your Blanket Bond.	nit number ha	as been released under
Please return the enclosed cancelled single bon by the above captioned permit number to the sur in your behalf, in order that they may give you	ety company	that executed said bond
Your well record was received and reclamation r with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the ab XXXXbond coverage for life of the well.	requirements ove captions	approved. In accordance ed well will remain under
PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED		
Respec	tively,	
7-	11	16

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/ nw

